

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1448/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in CRLA No. 381/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and office report ))  
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

Issueailable warrants of arrest. On respondent's giving an undertaking that he will appear before this Court, he shall be released on bail by the arresting authority and/or the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate subject to his furnishing bail bonds for Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) with two sureties of the like sum.

Put up after four weeks. Additional documents be filed in the meantime.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master